## 506313246 10/21/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6359995

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
WENHONG LI				10/10/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	ZHEN WANG				
Street Address:	14TH GROUP OF RESIDENTS' COMMITTEE, LUTOU TOWN				
City:	ZAOYAN	ZAOYANG CITY, HUBEI PROVINCE			
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA			
Postal Code:	441203				
Application Number:		6038170			
	ΑΤΑ				
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>		the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	provided; 19	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 9175880481			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	<b>provided;</b> 19 to	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 9175880481 pnyhom@live.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	<b>provided;</b> 19 to T <sup>1</sup>	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 9175880481			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<b>provided;</b> 19 to 79 8	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 9175880481 onyhom@live.com ONY HOM	be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; 19 to 70 8 8	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 9175880481 onyhom@live.com ONY HOM 1 70 ST	be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; 19 to 70 8 8	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 9175880481 onyhom@live.com ONY HOM 1 70 ST ROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11209	be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; 19 to 70 8 8	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 9175880481 onyhom@live.com ONY HOM 1 70 ST ROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11209 WPIP-007	be sent via US		

## ASSIGNMENT BY OWNER(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

L <u></u>						
Attorney Docket Number	WPIP-007					
Title of Invention	TELESCOPING CURTAIN FOR WINDOW-TYPE AIR CONDITIONER					
Application NO.	16/038,170					
Filing Date	07-17-2018					
WHEREAS, I belie title above.	ve that I am the OWNER (referred to as ASSIGNOF	below) of a Claimed invention in the application identified by the				
WHEREAS,	Zhen WANG					
having a postal address of 14th group of residents' committee, Lutou Town						
	Zaoyang City, Hubei Pro	vince, China 441203				
(referred to as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;						
ASSIGNOR, by the and application th continuation-in-pa ASSIGNO maintenance of sa that may be requir ASSIGNOR also agr ASSIGNOR also agr provide further ass provide further ass prosecution, maint ASSIGNOR's obliga representatives. ASSIGNO	The presents does sell, assign and transfer unto A proughout the United States of America, including and reissue of said application, and reissue of said application, and hereby agrees to execute any documents that i id application or any other patent applications in ed to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said these, without further consideration and at ASSIGN at documents and information concerning the inve- surances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that the and the sinstrument shall extend to ASSIGN and the assignment shall extend to ASSIGN and the assignment shall extend to ASSIGN and the application or any patent application or a side and the assignment shall extend to ASSIGN and the application and the assignment shall extend to ASSIGN and the application and the assignment shall extend to ASSIGN and the application and the application and the assignment shall extend to ASSIGN and the application and the application application and the application application and the application application application and the application applicati	te receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, <b>SIGNEE</b> , the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof, agally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and the United States for said invention, including additional documents invention and application, all without further consideration. EE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at intion that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to it lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. HOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal ter of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and				
granted, as fully an ASSIGNOR	d entirely as the same would have been held by A	assors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be SSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. omer Number 133,035 to insert or complete any information in this nark Office and to record the same.				
LEGAL NAME O						
Assignar:	/ENHONG Dat	a:				
/LI, ۱ Sionature:	WENHONG/					

## PATENT REEL: 054120 FRAME: 0526

**RECORDED: 10/21/2020**